

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25567/2011

GANESHI BAI PAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KUMAR KUSHWAHA & ORS.
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is unfortunate that even after repeated directions, litigants are filing improper proof of service.

In the present case also, proof of service filed on 24.1.2012 is not in accordance with law and rules. Petitioner has to file proper proof of service on or before 14.3.2012. If necessary, petitioner can take help of the nearest civil court or trial court for confirming service upon the unserved respondents.

If it is not filed within time, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd