

*

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.14
(In Chambers)

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25567/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2010 in MA No.670/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

GANESHI BAI PAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KUMAR KUSHWAHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 17/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Tiwary,Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar,Adv.

Mr. V.S. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. N.N. Jha,Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra Tiwary,Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let proof of dasti be filed within two weeks in respect
of Respondent No.1.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master